Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/13/2023 3:59:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$10,468,471.34
$300.00
$2,835,175.00
$51,500.00
$13,355,446.34

$7,265,039.33
$1,874,789.83
$1,331,211.80
$578,397.00
$864,904.29
$274,799.00
$48,653.82
$500,389.40
$12,738,184.47

$272,175.24
$476,251.50
($204,076.26)

$413,185.61
$3,650,061.50
$4,063,247.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$7,617,948.44
$240.00
$2,557,412.00
$51,188.32

$10,226,788.76

$5,394,775.05
$1,419,079.18
$931,881.23
$453,300.63
$667,183.31
$308,143.07
$48,653.82
$362,816.43
$9,585,832.72

$56,194.60
$375,526.25
($319,331.65)

$321,624.39
$3,650,061.50
$3,971,685.89

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,850,522.90)

($60.00)
($277,763.00)
($311.68)

($3,128,657.58)

$1,870,264.28
$455,710.65
$399,330.57
$125,096.37
$197,720.98
($33,344.07)
$0.00
$137,572.97
$3,152,351.75

($215,980.64)
$100,725.25
($115,255.39)

($91,561.22)
$0.00
($91,561.22)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,676,080.11
$582,550.00
$41,000.00
$6,299,630.11

$2,143,879.75
$647,917.99
$130,743.00
$1,371,361.00
$376,558.75
$1,512,004.13
$0.00
$300,634.99
$6,483,099.61

$241,701.00
$65,422.00
$176,279.00

($7,190.50)
$868,509.02
$861,318.52

Actual

$0.00
$3,081,553.99
$463,784.25
$33,191.34
$3,578,529.58

$1,371,968.04
$407,738.23
$60,737.58
$1,028,180.03
$131,770.01
$467,012.91
$0.00
$231,501.84
$3,698,908.64

$161,172.67
$17,613.74
$143,558.93

$23,179.87
$868,509.02
$891,688.89

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($2,594,526.12)

($118,765.75)
($7,808.66)

($2,721,100.53)

$771,911.71
$240,179.76
$70,005.42
$343,180.97
$244,788.74
$1,044,991.22
$0.00
$69,133.15
$2,784,190.97

($80,528.33)
$47,808.26
($32,720.07)

$30,370.37
$0.00
$30,370.37
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