## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,468,471.34	\$7,617,948.44	(\$2,850,522.90)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$240.00	(\$60.00)	\$5,676,080.11	\$3,081,553.99	(\$2,594,526.12)
Local Sources	\$2,835,175.00	\$2,557,412.00	(\$277,763.00)	\$582,550.00	\$463,784.25	(\$118,765.75)
Other Sources	\$51,500.00	\$51,188.32	(\$311.68)	\$41,000.00	\$33,191.34	(\$7,808.66)
Total Revenues:	\$13,355,446.34	\$10,226,788.76	(\$3,128,657.58)	\$6,299,630.11	\$3,578,529.58	(\$2,721,100.53)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,265,039.33	\$5,394,775.05	\$1,870,264.28	\$2,143,879.75	\$1,371,968.04	\$771,911.71
Instructional Support Services	\$1,874,789.83	\$1,419,079.18	\$455,710.65	\$647,917.99	\$407,738.23	\$240,179.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,331,211.80	\$931,881.23	\$399,330.57	\$130,743.00	\$60,737.58	\$70,005.42
Auxiliary Services	\$578,397.00	\$453,300.63	\$125,096.37	\$1,371,361.00	\$1,028,180.03	\$343,180.97
General Administrative Services	\$864,904.29	\$667,183.31	\$197,720.98	\$376,558.75	\$131,770.01	\$244,788.74
Special Revenue Outlay	\$274,799.00	\$308,143.07	(\$33,344.07)	\$1,512,004.13	\$467,012.91	\$1,044,991.22
General Service	\$48,653.82	\$48,653.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$500,389.40	\$362,816.43	\$137,572.97	\$300,634.99	\$231,501.84	\$69,133.15
Total Expenditures:	\$12,738,184.47	\$9,585,832.72	\$3,152,351.75	\$6,483,099.61	\$3,698,908.64	\$2,784,190.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$272,175.24	\$56,194.60	(\$215,980.64)	\$241,701.00	\$161,172.67	(\$80,528.33)
Other Financing Uses:	\$476,251.50	\$375,526.25	\$100,725.25	\$65,422.00	\$17,613.74	\$47,808.26
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$204,076.26)	(\$319,331.65)	(\$115,255.39)	\$176,279.00	\$143,558.93	(\$32,720.07)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$413,185.61	\$321,624.39	(\$91,561.22)	(\$7,190.50)	\$23,179.87	\$30,370.37
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,650,061.50	\$3,650,061.50	\$0.00	\$868,509.02	\$868,509.02	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,063,247.11	\$3,971,685.89	(\$91,561.22)	\$861,318.52	\$891,688.89	\$30,370.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.